
ANNEX A

STATUS OF FY 2019 BUDGET 
JANUARY 1-JUNE 30, 2019

(In Thousand Pesos)

 FY 2019 GAA, 

RA NO. 11260 

A. FY 2019 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT (GAA) 2,590,111,513       386,776,082         1,655,416,260     2,042,192,342             547,919,171 78.8%

         Departments 2,153,948,421       344,680,500         1,537,753,228     1,882,433,728             271,514,693 87.4%

Special Purpose Funds (SPFs) 436,163,092          42,095,582           117,663,032        159,758,614                276,404,478 36.6%

 B.  AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,071,536,796       1,054,781,532     1,054,781,532   16,755,264           98.4%

        Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 47,163,558            47,486,922          47,486,922        a/ (323,364)               100.7%

        Internal Revenue Allotment 575,520,580          575,520,580        575,520,580      -                        100.0%

        Pension of Ex-Pres./Ex Pres. Widows 480                        480                      480                    -                        100.0%

        Special Account in the General Fund 20,281,178            6,215,441            6,215,441          14,065,737           30.6%

        Net Lending             14,500,000            14,500,000          14,500,000        -                        100.0%

        Interest Payments 399,571,000          399,571,000        399,571,000      -                        100.0%

        Tax Expenditures Fund/Customs Duties and Taxes 14,500,000            11,487,109          11,487,109        3,012,891             79.2%

ORIGINAL PROGRAM 3,661,648,309       386,776,082         2,710,197,792     3,096,973,874   564,674,435         84.6%

OTHER RELEASES -                        33,685,734          33,685,734        b/ (33,685,734)          

CONTINUING APPRO., RA NO. 10964 -                        8,393,647            8,393,647          (8,393,647)            

        Departments 4,765,837       4,765,837      (4,765,837)            

        Special Purpose Funds 3,627,810       3,627,810      (3,627,810)            

UNPROGRAMMED APPROPRIATIONS 24,084,117     24,084,117    (24,084,117)          

OTHER AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS -                        1,207,970            1,207,970          (1,207,970)            

       Grants/Donations 1,173,425            1,173,425          (1,173,425)            

       AFP Modernization Program (Revalidation) 34,545                 34,545               (34,545)                 

TOTAL 3,661,648,309       386,776,082         2,743,883,526     3,130,659,608   530,988,701         85.5%

Details of Releases

Details of Program Adjustments

NOTES:

 a/ Inclusive of P323.36 Million pertaining to additional requirement for RLIP of various agencies corresponding to the newly-created/filled up positions 

 b/ Authorized releases, which are being accommodated within the year's expenditure program  

 c/ Percentage of allotment release is over the total allotment release program of P3.662T and is inclusive of releases for January 2-April 30, 2019 charged against

     the FY 2018 GAA, as reenacted 
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